SRI LANKA STANDARDS INSTITUTION



01

PRODUCT CERTIFICATION SCHEME (LOCAL)

Fee Structure

DOC NO: **GL-CP-02**

Issue Date :2008 -.... - Issue No: 05(Draft) Page No: 01 of 02

PR	E CERTIFICATION FEES	LKR
a)	Application form and other documents	500.00
b)	Application Processing Fee (Non Refundable)	1 000.00
c)	Pre- Certification Assessment Fee per visit when the distance to the	
	factory from SLSI is less than 125 km	3 500.00
d)	Pre- Certification Assessment Fee per visit when the distance to the	
	factory from SLSI is more than 125 km	4 500.00
e)	Final Assessment Fee when the distance to the	
	factory from SLSI is less than 125 km	5 000.00
f)	Final Assessment Fee when the distance to the	
,	factory from SLSI is more than 125 km	7 000.00
g)	Cost of transport @ LKR 30/= per km, if the applicant does not provide transport.	
h)	Testing Fee	-

h) Testing Fee

Remark:

Normally this will involve testing of about two (02) samples, provided consecutive two samples conform to the standard. (The number of samples to be tested will vary when number of types/sizes/varieties are produced.).

02 POST CERTIFICATION FEES

Annual fee payable is based on total annual sales value/operational cost as follows, subject to a minimum fee of LKR 5000.00

	TAL ANNUAL SALES (LKR)	FEES LKR		
CATEGORY				
a)	Up to 05 Million	7 500.00		
b)	Above 05 and up to 10 Million	15 000.00		
c)	Above 10 and up to 25 Million	25 000.00		
d)	Above 25 and up to 50 Million	40 000.00		
e)	Above 50 and up to 100 Million	75 000.00		
f)	Above 100 and up to 250 Million	100 000.00		
g)	Above 250 and up to 500 Million	200 000.00		
h)	Above 500 and up to 1 000 Million	375 000.00		
i)	Above 1 000 and up to 1 500 Million	625 000.00		
j)	Above 1 500 and up to 2 000 Million	875 000.00		
k)	Above 2 000 and up to 3 000 Million	1 000 000.00		
1)	Above 3 000 and up to 5 000 Million	1 200 000.00		
m)	Above 5 000 and up to 7 000 Million	1 800 000.00		
n)	7000 Million and above	2 000 000.00		

Total annual sales category will be determined on the average of the total sales values of preceding three years. The annual fees corresponding to the category thus calculated are payable on a quarterly basis.

If the operational cost is more than 20% of the annual fee to be paid based on total sales values, the balance is also payable, in addition to the fee payable based on the total sales value.

For testing carried out as verification of corrective action taken, subsequent to any product failure, the cost of testing has to be fully borne by the Permit Holder and will not be included under the operational cost.

The Permit Holders who pays before the last day of the first month of a quarter, would receive a rebate of 5%.

SRI LANKA STANDARDS INSTITUTION



PRODUCT CERTIFICATION SCHEME (LOCAL)

DOC NO:

GL-CP-02

Fee Structure

If payment is not made within the quarter, a penalty of 10% of fees for each quarter of such default is payable. (Accordingly, a Permit Holder who is in default for two quarters will be required to pay a penalty of 20% of the fee.) The maximum penalty should not exceed 30% of the fee.

In addition to above, Government taxes as applicable, are payable. (VAT is not applicable to the transport cost.)

03 REFERENCE

PR- CP- 17 - Guideline for calculation of operational cost

SRI LANKA STANDARDS INSTITUTION



PRODUCT CERTIFICATION SCHEME (LOCAL)

Issue Date: 2008-11-25

DOC NO: PR-CP-17

T I/D

Page No: 01 of 01

Guideline for calculation of Operational Cost

- 1. The operational cost for the post certification activities shall be calculated based
 - a) Cost of audits
 - b) Cost of visits for sampling, where samples are not drawn during audits
 - c) Cost of testing (see Remark)
 - d) Cost of transport when the Permit Holder has not provided transport
 - e) Fixed cost

Remark:

For testing carried out as verification of corrective action taken, subsequent to any product failure, the cost of testing has to be fully borne by the Permit Holder and will not be included under the operational cost.

2) Following Fees are applicable:

- \	Cost per Surveillance audit, where the distance to the factory from SLSI is less than 125 km	LKR
a)		3 500.00
b)	Cost per Surveillance audit, where the distance to the factory from SLSI is more than 125 km	4 500.00
c)	Cost per Renewal audit, where the distance to the factory from SLSI is less than 125 km	5 000.00
d)	Cost per audit, where the distance to the factory from SLSI is more than 125 km	7 000.00
e)	Cost of sampling visit where the distance to the factory is less than $125~\mathrm{km}$	750.00
f)	Cost of sampling visit where the distance to the factory is more than $125~\mathrm{km}$	1 000.00
g)	Actual testing fee	
h)	Transport cost @ LKR 30.00 per km	
i)	A fixed cost of LKR 2500 per Permit	